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NO. RFP REFERENCE QUESTION ANSWER

1 Section L-317, Past 
Performance

States in part that “no more than three (3) experiences at no more than two (2) pages each, for 
a total of six (6) pages maximum.”  As the RIS form is restricted to non-technical contractual 
information, only a single page remains for documentation of all relevant experience. Will the 
Government consider a revision to allow two pages of experience in addition to the required 
RIS form, for a total of nine (9) pages maximum?

The Government has considered the request for an increase to the page limit related to the 
Relevant Experience Forms and has determined that the 6 page limit as it currently stands 
shall remain unchanged.

2 Attachment 10, Cost 
summary, Section B tab

Reflects that the contractor is to make an entry in the UNIT(Hours) column for CLINS 0002 
and 1001.  However, the Quantity and Unit price are NA.  Since the value amount for these 
CLINS are provided in Section L-317 (B)(2), should the “Unit” cell in the pricing also reflect 
NA?  Also, should those CLINS be removed from the Hours tab in the worksheet?

Yes, the "Unit" cell in the Section B tab of Attachment 10 should reflect N/A and reference to 
CLINs 0002 and 1001 can be removed from the "Hours" tab, as Not to Exceed amounts have 
been identified in section L-317 of the solicitation.

3 Section L-317 (A)

States that any assumptions/exceptions must be submitted no later than five days prior to the 
time and date for receipt of proposals.  However, assumptions that the contractor makes in 
order to implement the technical requirements are normally contained in the cost volume and 
the BOE’s.  Would the government consider changing the requirement to require only 
exceptions no later than five days prior to the time and date for receipt of proposals?

The solicitation will be revised to remove the requirement for assumptions to be submitted no 
later than five days prior to the time and date for receipt of proposals - the requirement as it 
applies to exceptions remains unchanged.

This change will be reflected in Amendment 0001.

4

DD1423 for CDRL 
A020, Integrated 
Program Management 
Report (IPMR)

Requires a Format 6 (the IMS) and then includes the requirement for a WBS Dictionary with 
Format 1.  Format 1 of the IPMR is typically only required when the EVMS DFARS clauses 
(252.234-7001/7002) are included in the solicitation.  Section 2.8.2 of the IPMR DID states: 
“Format 6 may be applied separately where DFARS 252.234-7002 is not applicable.”  
“Where Format 6 is applied separately, the following sections of the IPMR DID are 
applicable [omits references to Formats 1-5 or 7].”  Since DFARS 252.234-7002 is not 
referenced in solicitation, is it the Government’s intent to only require Format 6 (the IMS) of 
the IPMR and the Schedule Risk Assessment?

CDRL A020 (IPMR) will be removed.  

This change will be reflected in Amendment 0001.

5 Section L-317 (A)(i) 
Section L-317 (B)

Section L-317 (A)(i) of the RFP states, "The CWBS for the Technical Proposal is unpriced, 
while the CWBS for the Cost Proposal will detail costs with cost element visibility."  Section 
L-317 (B) of the RFP states, "CWBS elements shall be detailed to Level 3 and expand to 
Level 5 or lower for the prime mission product portion to detail by milestone / CLIN the 
proposed direct labor categories, associated direct labor rates, indirect rates, and application 
thereof, and hours by labor category."  " The Offeror shall submit its cost proposal (in 
addition to the BOE, metrics data, and CWBS) in the mandatory format of Attachment 10, 
Cost Summary Format."  Is it the Government's intent to only require total hours in the 
CWBS and to have all pricing data submitted in accordance with attachment 10, Cost 
Summary Format?

In accordance with the solicitation, Offeror submissions shall include an unpriced CWBS 
with the technical proposal and a priced CWBS with the cost proposal.  Offerors attention is 
directed to Section L-317(b)(2)(B) where it states that the CWBS detailed by CLIN shall be 
provided with the Offerors' cost proposal as back up to the completed RFP Attachments 10 
and 11.  To clarify, the CWBS submitted as back up to Attachments 10 and 11 is the priced 
CWBS.

6 RFP Cover Letter

The G-TSCMIS Cover Letter states that Applicable Documents listed at Section 2.0 of the 
SOW are located on the Net-Centric Enterprise Solutions for Interoperability (NESI) 
Collaboration Site.  However, “Directive G-TSCMIS Capability Package (CP) 3 including 
MOE/MOP May 2014” as referenced in the SOW Table 1 does not appear to be included.  It 
is requested that this document be provided on the NESI website.

All documents identified in Section 2.0 of the SOW are now uploaded to NESI.


